1784

Applicant

H., J. Hart
Associates
Ltd,

H. J. Hart
Associates Ltd.
. J. Hart
Associates Ltd.

Orion Pictures

Wellington
Chinese
Language School

H. J. Hart
Associates Ltd.,
Embassy of the
Federal
Republic of
Germany
Embassy of the
Federal
Republic
of Germany
United Artists
Orion Pictures

N.Z, Federation
of Film
Societies Inc.

- Wellington
Indian |
Association

Wellington
Indian |
Association

Shell (N.Z.)
Holding
Company

Shell (N.Z.)
Holding
Company

Shell (N.Z.)
Holding
Company

Shell (N.Z.)
Holding
Company

H. J. Hart
Associates
Ltd.

Orion Pictures

Cinema
International
Corporation

Columbia
Films (N.Z,) Ltd.

Cinema
International
Corporation

Maker

Tymor, Film
Productions

Emily Productions
Emily Productions

Warner Bros

Warren Miller
Production

Ta Chung Motion
Picture Company

Merchant Ivory
Production
Inter Nationes

H.7. Hassfeld

Juniper Film

New World
Pictures Inc.

Athos Films

Filmyug

Gopi .
Enterprises

Shell Film Unit
Shell Film Unit
Shell Film Unit
Shell Film Unit
Benno Bellenbaum
Production
S. & L. Films B.V.
Paramount
Pictures

Rastar Films

Lija Production

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

No.,
Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T) of Gauge
‘ Copies

Monday 18 May 1981-continued

Prey (T)

EMILY
Emily (T)
Excalibur (Teaser T)

Tuesday. 19 May 1981
SKI A LA CARTE

MY NATIVE LAND

ROSELAND

Rias Kammerchor Berlin—
The Ria Choir at Home
in Berlin

Heinrich Von Kleist—
The Two Ends of the
Rounding Earth

The Dogs of War (T)
Saint Jack (T)

LA CHINOISE

Wednesday, 20 May 1981
AASHA

SURAKKSHA

Ten Thousandth Time

The Origins of Oil

The Captive Flame

Oil Refinery

DIARY OF A
DEBAUCHER

Sphinx (T)

Shogun (T)

SEEMS LIKE OLD
TIMES

THE INCREDIBLE
SHRINKING WOMAN

1

1

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm

35 mm

16 mm

16 mm

35 mm

16 mm
16 mm

35 mm
35 mm

16 mm

35 mm

35 mm

16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16mm
35 mm

35 mm

35mm

16 mm

35 mm

Reasons for
Running Refusal,
Time Excisions
Minutes or Alterations

1 $26 (2) (0)
violence
81 8. 26 (2) (c) sex
23 8. 26 (2) (¢) sex
13
92
112
1031
23%
21
3
2
95
180
180
29
19
29
28
76%  5.26 (2) (©)
sexual
violence
3 8.26 (2) (©
sexual
violence
101
88

Decision

an
Cert. No,

Rejected

R 1183
R 1184
G 2499

G 2500
Ex 2024

GY 1168
G 2501

G 2502

G 2503
R 1185

GA 1529

Ex 2025

Ex 2026

Ex 2027
Ex 2028
Ex 2029
Ex 2030
R 1186
G 2504
G 2505

GY 1169
G 2506

Country
of
Origin
UK.

UK.
UK.
UK.

U.S.A.

Taiwan

U.S.A.
West
Germany

West
Germany

US.A,
U.S.A,

France

India

India

UK.
UK.

UK.

UK.

West
Germany

Nether-
lands

US.A.

U.S.A.
U.S.A.

No. 75

Remarks

18 years and over

16 years and over.

Exempted.
Approved for
exhibition to
members of the
Chinese
Language
School
Chinese
dialogue and
sub-titles,
English
subtitles.

German dialogue.
English
narration.

German dialogue.
English
narration.

16 years and over.

French dialogue
English
subtitles.
Untitled film,
Refer Register
entry 20.7.71
for 35 mm
version.

Exempted.
Approved for
exhibition to
members of
the Indian
community
and subject
to display
of the film
synopsis in
cinema foyer.
Indian
dialogue.

Exempted.
Approved for
exhibition to
members of
the Indian
community
and subject to
to display
of the film
synopsis in
cinema foyer,
Indian
dialogue.

Exempted.

Exempted.
Exempted.
Exempted,
16 years and

over.

English
dialogue.



