## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## SCHEDULE—continued

			CILL		Commi	Reasons for			
Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Refusal, Excisions or Alterations	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Monday 18 May 1981continued									
H. J. Hart Associates Ltd.	Tymor Film Productions	Prey (T)	1	35 mm	1	s 26 (2) (c) violence	Rejected	U.K.	
H. J. Hart Associates Ltd.	<b>Emily Productions</b>	EMILY	1 .	35 mm	81	s. 26 (2) (c) sex	R 1183	U.K.	18 years and over
H. J. Hart	Emily Productions	Emily (T)	1	35 mm	$2\frac{1}{2}$	s. 26 (2) (c) sex	R 1184	U.K.	16 years and over.
Associates Ltd. Orion Pictures	Warner Bros	Excalibur (Teaser T)	1	35 mm	11/2		G 2499	U.K.	
# 11		Tuesday, 19 May 1981							
Sixteen Millimetre	Warren Miller Production	SKI A LA CARTE	1	16 mm	92		G 2500	U.S.A.	
Wellington Chinese	Ta Chung Motion Picture Company	MY NATIVE LAND	1	16 mm	112		Ex 2024	Taiwan	Exempted. Approved for
Language Schoo	1								exhibition to members of the
and the state of the state of									Chinese Language
	1.4								School. Chinese
		*							dialogue and sub-titles,
									English subtitles.
H. J. Hart Associates Ltd.	Merchant Ivory Production	ROSELAND	1	35 mm	103 <del>1</del>		GY 1168	U.S.A.	subtities.
Embassy of the Federal Republic of	Inter Nationes	Rias Kammerchor Berlin— The Ria Choir at Home in Berlin	1	16 mm	23½		G 2501	West Germany	German dialogue. English narration.
Germany Embassy of the	H. J. Hassfeld	Heinrich Von Kleist-	1	16 mm	21		G 2502	West	German dialogue.
Federal Republic of Germany		The Two Ends of the Rounding Earth						Germany	English narration.
United Artists Orion Pictures	Juniper Film New World	The Dogs of War (T) Saint Jack (T)	10 2	35 mm 35 mm	3 2		G 2503 R 1185	U.S.A. U.S.A.	16 years and over.
N.Z. Federation	Pictures Inc. Athos Films	LA CHINOISE	1	16 mm	95		GA 1529	France	French dialogue
of Film Societies Inc.									English subtitles.
									Untitled film. Refer Register
									entry 20.7.71 for 35 mm
							•		version.
Wellington	Filmyug	Wednesday, 20 May 1981 AASHA	1	35 mm	180		Ex 2025	India	Exempted.
Indian Association									Approved for exhibition to
									members of the Indian
									community and subject
	* *								to display of the film
									synopsis in cinema foyer.
									Indian dialogue.
Wellington Indian	Gopi Enterprises	SURAKKSHA	1	35 mm	180		Ex 2026	India	Exempted. Approved for
Association									exhibition to members of
									the Indian community
									and subject to
									of the film synopsis in
									cinema foyer.
Shall (N. 7.)	Shell Film Unit	Ten Thousandth Time	3	16 mm	29		Ex 2027	11 1Z	Indian dialogue.
Shell (N.Z.) Holding	Shell Film Ollit	Ten Inousandin Time	3	10 11111	29		EX 2021	U.K.	Exempted.
Company Shell (N.Z.) Holding Company	Shell Film Unit	The Origins of Oil	3	16 mm	19		Ex 2028	U.K.	Exempted.
Company Shell (N.Z.) Holding Company	Shell Film Unit	The Captive Flame	.2	16 mm	29		Ex 2029	U.K.	Exempted.
Company Shell (N.Z.) Holding Company	Shell Film Unit	Oil Refinery	3	16 mm	28		Ex 2030	U.K.	Exempted.
H. J. Hart Associates Ltd.	Benno Bellenbaum Production	DIARY OF A DEBAUCHER	-1	35 mm	76 <u>1</u>	s. 26 (2) (c) sexual violence	R 1186	West Germany	16 years and over.
Orion Pictures	S. & L. Films B.V.	Sphinx (T)	2	35 mm	3	s. 26 (2) (c) sexual violence	G 2504	Nether- lands	English dialogue.
Cinema International	Paramount Pictures	Shōgun (T)	2	35 mm	3		G 2505	U.S.A.	
Corporation Columbia	Rastar Films	SEEMS LIKE OLD	2	16 mm	101		GY 1169	U.S.A.	
Films (N.Z.) Ltd Cinema	Lija Production	TIMES THE INCREDIBLE	1	35 mm	88		G 2506	U.S.A.	
International Corporation	-	SHRINKING WOMAN							